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      We invite you to be part of the Department’s success in educating the next generation of leaders. More info...
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          XXII Hispanic and Lusophone Graduate Conference  
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          Our XXII Annual...

  
  
          	April 11, 2024 - 9:00am to 5:00pm
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          Talk by Prof. Kelly Arispe: Open Educational Practices: Adopting and Adapting Pathways Project Materials to Support Language Teaching and Learning  
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          	March 7, 2024 - 3:30pm to 5:00pm
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                NEW BOOK: Current Perspectives in Spanish Lexical Development    
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                      Congratulations to Laura Marqués-Pascual on her most recent...

      

        
                 
    
  
  

  
    

                New PhD! Caragh Barry    

          
                            Caragh Barry completed her PhD in Hispanic Literature with an emphasis in Translation Studies...

        
      

        
                 
    
  
  

  
    

                The UC Iberian Studies Consortium has been launched    
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                      The Department of Spanish and Portuguese is delighted to announce that thanks to a generous gift from Roberta Lee Johnson (BA and MA, UC Davis; professor emerita, University of Kansas), the UC Iberian Studies Consortium has been formed, and will be headquartered at UC Davis.


      

        
                 
    
  
  

  
    

                NEW BOOK: Memorias de libros. Censura inquisitorial y comercio de libros en Nueva España    
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                      Congratulations to Atononio Cortijo Ocaña on his most recent...

      

        
                 
    
  
  

  
    

                New PhD! Samanta de Frutos García    

          
                            Congratulations to...

        
      

        
                 
    
  
  

    

  
  
  
  
  
  

    


    
    
  


  



  




  

  

  
    
            
    
    
      
            
          
    
      
        April 2024

      

      	
          « Prev        
	
          Next »        


    

  

    

  
  
  
      
      
	
          Sun        	
          Mon        	
          Tue        	
          Wed        	
          Thu        	
          Fri        	
          Sat        
	
  
     31 

  

	
  
     1 

  

	
  
     2 

  

	
  
     3 

  

	
  
     4 

  

	
  
     5 

  

	
  
     6 

  


	
  
     

  

	
  
       

	
  
       

	
  
       

	
  
       

	
  
       

	
  
       


	
  
     7 

  

	
  
     8 

  

	
  
     9 

  

	
  
     10 

  

	
  
     11 

  

	
  
     12 

  

	
  
     13 

  


	
  
       

	
  
       

	
  
       

	
  
       

	
  
    
  
  
        
                        
          XXII Hispanic and Lusophone Graduate Conference  
  
          04/11/2024 - 09:00 to 17:00
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Phone/Fax

		Tel: 805-893-3161 (Undergrad)

		Tel: 805-893-2131 (Graduate)

Fax: 805-893-8341

Campus MailCode: 4150

		Campus Maps




Main office hours

		Monday through Friday

		9am-11:30am and 1:30-4pm

Mailing address

		Spanish and Portuguese

		Phelps Hall 4206

		University of California Santa Barbara

		Santa Barbara CA 93106-4150
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